

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1001 of 2026

10

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	21.04.2026	<u>BSB,J</u> Notice to the respondent. The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal service of notice to the respondent and her counsel before the trial Court through speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof thereof. Post on 16.06.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	